Gloucester County Public Schools				
	FY 2023-2024			
	Student Fees and Charges			
		E)/ 0.4		
	<u> </u>	FY 24		
l.	User Fees A Flomentary Schools			
	A. Elementary Schools	104.0		
	Summer Enrichment Camp Preschool Tuition (for new tuition students)	104.0		
	,	212.0		
	Full-day program, per month (September – April) Portial day program, per month (September – April)	312.0 208.0		
	Partial-day program, per month (September – April)	208.0		
	B. Middle Schools			
	Band	21.0		
	Instrument Rental (Band)	32.0		
	Summer Enrichment Camp	104.0		
	C. High School			
	Physical Education Equipment Fee	6.0		
	Parking for Students Who Drive (Juniors & Seniors only)	52.0		
	Driver's Education - Behind the Wheel	89.0		
	Choral Activity and Concert Attire - includes Performance Attire Maintenance,			
	Assessment Fee, and Chorus T-Shirt	47.0		
	Band & Marching Band			
	General Band - All Students (annual fee)	16		
	General Percussion - All Students (annual fee)	11		
	General Instrument Rental (annual, as required)	32		
	Marching Band Uniform Rental (annual fee)	32		
	Performance "Show" Shirt (annual)	26		
	Shoe Fee (one-time, or as needed)	34		
	Band Sweatshirt (one-time, or as needed)	26		
	Color Guard:			
	New Member:			
	General Band Fee	15.		
	Performance "Show" Shirt (annual)	25.		
	Band Sweatshirt	25.		
	Jacket (optional/see Coach)	42.		
	Uniform	130.		
	Body Tight	26.		
	Jazz Shoes	33.		
	Gloves	18.		
	Returning Member:			
	General Band Fee	15.		
	Performance "Show" Shirt	25.		
	Band Sweatshirt (optional)	25.		
	Jacket (optional/see Coach)	42.		
	Uniform	130.		
	Body Tight (optional)	26.		
	Jazz Shoes (optional)	33.		
	Gloves (optional)	18.		
	Dual Enrollment Fee (per Credit Hour)	16.		
	Summer School (per course)			
	Credit Recovery @ GHS	104.		
	Initial Credit @ GHS (Health/PE 9, Econ/Personal Finance)	104.		
	Initial Credit via Virtual Virginia Summer School (per course)	390.		
	Initial Credit courses are determined annually and require pre-			

	Gloucester County Public Schools			
FY 2023-2024				
II.	Student Fees and Charges Supplies Services and Materials			
11.	Supplies, Services and Materials A. Elementary School			
	Materials Fee - some schools may utilize a supply list instead of a fee.			
	Contact your school for specific information.	26.00		
	Fee includes: Agenda, Communication Folder, Supplies,			
	Subscriptions, etc.			
	B. Middle Schools			
	Student Agenda	6.00		
	Band Uniform - hoodie optional	22.00		
	Choir - formal attire rental	21.00		
	Guitar - general fee	10.00		
	Guitar - rental fee	5.00		
	C. High School			
	Strength and Conditioning Class	16.00		
	NJROTC:			
	NS1-NS4	26.00		
	*NS3 with sUAS (Unmanned Aerial System - drone) - workbook/materials and Gleim Remote Pilot Kit	78.00		
	*This is in addition to the NS3 or NS4 fee	, 0.00		
	Cosmetology - Tools, Smock & Mannequins	260.00		
	Driver Education Class Workbook	3.0		
	SIRS Projects - Students may be charged for use of school facilities and	3.00		
	should consult with their English teachers regarding guidelines for potential			
	fees.			
III.	Club Fees			
	A. Elementary Schools			
	B. Middle Schools			
	Art Club	6.0		
	Builders' Club	6.00		
	Drama Club (Page)	25.0		
	FBLA	7.0		
	FCCLA	13.0		
	Future Problem Solvers (FPS)	42.0		
	Model United Nations (MUN)	25.0		
	NJHS	25.0		
	Robotics Team	11.0		
	Technology Student Association	11.0		
	C. High School			
	Beta Club (New Members)	36.0		
	Beta Club (Returning Members-10th and 11th grade)	16.0		
	Beta Club (Returning Members-12th grade only-[includes cord])	29.0		
	Chrome	6.0		
	Drama Club (ITS)	37.0		
	DuBois Honor Society (New Members)	21.0		
	DuBois Honor Society (Returning Members)	11.0		
	Ecology Club	6.0		
	FBLA	11.0		
	FCCLA	13.0		
	FFA	13.0		
	Forensics	3.0		
	French Club	6.0		
	French Honor Society	11.0		
	Health Occupations Students of America (HOSA)	16.0		

Gloucester County Public Schools FY 2023-2024				
Student Fees and Charges				
Junior State of America	6.00			
Key Club (New)	26.00			
Key Club (Returning)	16.00			
National Art Honor Society	11.00			
National Business Honor Society	16.00			
National Honor Society (Sophomores and Juniors Only)	21.00			
National Honor Society (Seniors Only - Includes Stole)	47.00			
Robotic Team	11.00			
Skills USA	16.00			
Spanish Club (Dues and Shirt)	21.00			
Spring Musical (Costumes and Scripts)	26.00			
STEM (All Members)	21.00			
Technical Theater Class (Make-up Kit)	73.00			
TRI-M Music Honor Society	21.00			
TSA (Technology Student Association)	11.00			
D. All Grades:				
Technology Insurance Fee (Optional)	20.00			
Study trips will be charged commensurate with actual costs for the event or activity, including transportation.				
event or activity, including transportation.				
An application for waiver or reduction of fees may be requested from the school office.				